
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009202-2025 

Tender

Purchase of Heavy Duty Container Cassettes

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009202
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ec8d 
Published 13 March 2025, 1:01pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Description

Purchase of 100 heavy duty container cassettes for London Gateway Port

a) Weight of Heavy-Duty Cassettes (Max 4500kg)

b) Load capacity (max 62,000 kg)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009202-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009202-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009149-2025


Page 2 to 6

c) Dimensions : Overall width (2,800 mm) - Overall length 12,350 mm) - Overall height
(1,600 mm)

d) Height of landing plates for container corner casts (1,300 mm)

e) Design to allow stacking 5-high

Total value (estimated)

£1,560,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 30 June 2027

2 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

30233161 - Cassette-handling equipment

Contract locations

UKH32 - Thurrock



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

As per PQQ documents to be shared on Oracle

Technical ability conditions of participation

As per PQQ documents to be shared on Oracle

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 May 2025, 11:59pm

Submission type

Requests to participate

Deadline for requests to participate

23 May 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=3000

https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000013348915


Page 4 to 6

00013348915

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

30 June 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 60%
Commercial Cost 40%

Other information 

Payment terms

As per agreed delivery milestones

https://ehpv.fa.em2.oraclecloud.com/fscmUI/faces/PrcPosRegisterSupplier?prcBuId=300000013348915


Page 5 to 6

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Competitive flexible procedure description

Prequalification on Oracle SCM platform and then shortlisting of successful contractors for
the tender stage

Contracting authority 

LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED

Companies House: 04341592

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWY-9334-MHJV

No 1 London Gateway



Page 6 to 6

Stanford-le-hope

SS17 9DY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Oluchi Nwaiwu

Telephone: +44 7990566247

Email: oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com

Website: https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway

Region: UKH32 - Thurrock

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:oluchi.nwaiwu@dpworld.com
https://www.dpworld.com/london-gateway
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Payment terms
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	LONDON GATEWAY PORT LIMITED


		2026-01-21T16:49:14+0000
	TCPDF




